(;:aa:: Bib. Category
Run Section
1st 174 Run
2nd 166 Run
3rd 179 Run
1st 192 Run
4th 172 Run
5th 173 Run
6th 152 Run
7th 163 Run
8th 160 Run
9th 178 Run
2nd 190 Run
10th 150 Run
1st 134 Run
11th 168 Run
1st 141 Run
1st 204 Run
3rd 188 Run
12th 159 Run
2nd 139 Run
13th 153 Run
3rd 220 Run
4th 186 Run
14th 221 Run
2nd 201 Run
15th 175 Run
16th 164 Run
17th 155 Run
4th 217 Run
18th 167 Run
5th 185 Run
3rd 208 Run
19th 218 Run
20th 177 Run
4th 212 Run
6th 219 Run
7th 215 Run
8th 165 Run
9th 199 Run
10th 195 Run
5th 189 Run
6th 131 Run
21st 154 Run
5th 207 Run
22nd 176 Run
11th 193 Run
23rd 169 Run
12th 200 Run
24th 214 Run
13th 197 Run
7th 140 Run
25th 158 Run

Division

M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
F40-49
M50-99
M40-49
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
F12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M40-49
M50-99
M12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
F12-39
F12-39
M12-39
M50-99
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
M12-39
M40-49
F12-39
M12-39

Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge
2014 - Results

Name

Chris Forne

Nick Hann

Nick Smith
Matthew Scott
Jordan Maynard
Sam Hansby
Kelvin Meade
Andrew Marshsll
Simon Litchwark
George Acland
Alistair Cory-wright
Alexander Mccormack
Lara Prince
Cameron Blacklock
Megan Martin

lan Forne

Mel Orange
Clinton Killen

Dani Nicolson
Ashley Cheeseman
Nicky Waters
Ross Mckay

Mark Henwood
David Watt

Will Reeve
Patrick Seifert
Kurt Haldane
Emily Wall
Lennard Hachmann
Warren Eade
Nick Braithwaite
Kade Wallis

Chris Diehl

Peter Taylor
Hamish Orbell
Joe Harrison
Brendon Ross
Chris Wylie
Richard Thomas
Georgia Whitla
Georgina Prouting
Mark Stoffels

lan Richardson
Sam Tolra
Gregory Anderson
Kane Crossan
Matt Akehurst
Mark Konijn

Colin Jordan

Pip Wylaars

Ben Curteis
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Finish Time

1:10:32
1:11:59
1:12:40
1:13:34
1:17:40
1:18:38
1:18:40
1:20:46
1:23:45
1:25:14
1:26:52
1:28:32
1:28:59
1:34:43
1:35:22
1:36:48
1:37:21
1:37:48
1:37:51
1:38:11
1:38:12
1:38:13
1:38:39
1:39:13
1:39:14
1:39:37
1:39:40
1:40:41
1:41:37
1:42:57
1:43:00
1:44:06
1:44:08
1:44:54
1:44:57
1:45:17
1:46:03
1:46:07
1:46:50
1:47:18
1:49:32
1:50:42
1:55:13
1:55:46
1:57:36
2:00:00
2:00:04
2:01:40
2:01:49
2:01:53
2:01:59

City

CHRISTCHURCH
WELLINGTON
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
VANCOUVER
CHRISTCHURCH
PAPAKURA
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHRUCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHUCH
KAIAPOI
CHRISTCHURCH
CHIRSTCHURCH
SYDNEY
DUNEDIN
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
RANGIORA
Christchurch
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
KAIAPOI
CHRISTCHURCH
MENLO PARK
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH
FAIRLIE

FAIRLIE
CHRISTCHURCH
ASHBURTON
CHRISTCHURCH
BISHOPDALE
BLENHEIM
CHRISTCHURCH
GREYMOUTH
CHRISTCHURCH
FAIRLIE
CHRISTCHURCH
KAIAPOI
DUNEDIN
FAIRLIE
CHRISTCHURCH
CHRISTCHURCH

Place
Overall

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st



Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge
2014 - Results

(;:::: Bib. Category Division Name Finish Time City OPJ::’:"
8th 137 Run F12-39 Jessica Templeton 2:02:26 CHRISTCHURCH 52nd
9th 130 Run F12-39 Roseanna Gamlen-greene 2:02:38 CHRISTCHURCH 53rd
14th 191 Run M40-49 Peter Thomson 2:03:51 CHRISTCHURCH 54th
15th 182 Run M40-49 Glenn Connor 2:04:32 CHRISTCHURCH 55th
16th 187 Run M40-49 Darren Whittington 2:04:55 CHRISTCHURCH 56th
1st 149 Run F50-99 Jean Cory-wright 2:07:45 CHRISTCHURCH 57th
2nd 144 Run F40-49 Gill Taylor 2:08:57 CHRISTCHURCH 58th
6th 213 Run M50-99 Ren Henkel 2:09:19 CHRISTCHURCH 59th
26th 161 Run M12-39 Craig Harrington 2:13:16 CHRISTCHURCH 60th
7th 203 Run M50-99 John Gibson 2:13:18 CHRISTCHURCH 61st
17th 194 Run M40-49 Richard Green 2:14:03 CHRISTCHURCH 62nd
18th 196 Run M40-49 David Mavor 2:14:54 ASHBURTON 63rd
27th 170 Run M12-39 Jon Preston 2:16:26 CHRISTCHURCH 64th
3rd 181 Run F40-49 Lisa Bird 2:19:56 ASHBURTON 65th
2nd 147 Run F50-99 Liz Coke 2:20:50 NELSON 66th
19th 184 Run M40-49 Richard York 2:22:26 CHRISTCHURCH 67th
8th 202 Run M50-99 Nick Ede 2:28:27 CHRISTCHURCH 68th
9th 206 Run M50-99 Dave Candy 2:32:18 CHRISTCHURCH 69th
4th 145 Run F40-49 Amanda Storrier 2:32:41 CHRISTCHURCH 70th
5th 146 Run F40-49 Victoria Broullon 2:34:22 CHRISTCHURCH 71st
28th 162 Run M12-39 Philip Moyle 2:39:02 CHRISTCHURCH 72nd
6th 143 Run F40-49 Michelle Anderson 2:39:42 TAKAKA 73rd
10th 216 Run F12-39 Lana Shackleton 2:40:08 CHRISTCHURCH 74th
3rd 148 Run F50-99 Fran Kerse 2:47:26 NELSON 75th
10th 210 Run M50-99 Bill Johnson 2:47:59 LYTTELTON 76th
11th 138 Run F12-39 Rachel Prendergast 2:55:27 ASHBURTON 77th
7th 142 Run F40-49 Jane Mckay 3:03:16 RANGIORA 78th

Tramp Section

?:::g: Bib. Category Division Name Finish Time City ;JZ::II
1st 466 Tramp F12-39 Sonia Brown 2:22:14 CHRISTCHURCH 1st
1st 482 Tramp M50-99 Mark Field 2:22:16 CHRISTCHURCH 2nd
1st 473 Tramp F40-49 Jennifer Duncan 2:33:35 CHRISTCHURCH 3rd
2nd 480 Tramp M50-99 Kerry Brown 2:33:37 CHRISTCHURCH 4th
1st 475 Tramp M12-39 Rory Roten 2:57:51 ROLLESTON 5th
2nd 468 Tramp F12-39 Olivia Roten 2:57:53 DANBURY 6th
3rd 463 Tramp F12-39 Emma Hewat 3:07:03 CHRISTCHURCH 7th
2nd 477 Tramp M12-39 Robbie Mcgregor 3:09:07 CHRISTCHURCH 8th
4th 464 Tramp F12-39 Sarah Hoffman 3:09:33 CHRISTCHURCH 9th
2nd 471 Tramp F40-49 Phillipa Alexi 3:24:41 CHRISTCHURCH 10th
3rd 478 Tramp M50-99 Rob Woolley 3:40:11 CHRISTCHURCH 11th
4th 479 Tramp M50-99 Graham Connor 3:40:19 CHRISTCHURCH 12th
1st 474 Tramp F50-99 Elizabeth Van Til 3:40:20 CHRISTCHURCH 13th
3rd 469 Tramp F40-49 Erin Enright 3:44:29 CHRISTCHURCH 14th
5th 467 Tramp F12-39 Alison Low 3:44:30 CHRISTCHURCH 15th
6th 465 Tramp F12-39 Bek Masterton 3:44:39 CHRISTCHURCH 16th
5th 481 Tramp M50-99 Hank Van Til 3:44:58 CHRISTCHURCH 17th
4th 470 Tramp F40-49 Lee-anne Nicholls 3:47:34 CHRISTCHURCH 18th
5th 472 Tramp F40-49 Sarah Bass 3:47:41 CHRISTCHURCH 19th
6th 484 Tramp M50-99 Chaz Cameron 4:09:02 CHRISTCHURCH 20th
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