

Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge 2014 - Results

Grade Place	Bib.	Category	Division	Name	Finish Time	City	Place Overall		
Run Section									
1st	174	Run	M12-39	Chris Forne	1:10:32	CHRISTCHURCH	1st		
2nd	166	Run	M12-39	Nick Hann	1:11:59	WELLINGTON	2nd		
3rd	179	Run	M12-39	Nick Smith	1:12:40	CHRISTCHURCH	3rd		
1st	192	Run	M40-49	Matthew Scott	1:13:34	CHRISTCHURCH	4th		
4th	172	Run	M12-39	Jordan Maynard	1:17:40	VANCOUVER	5th		
5th	173	Run	M12-39	Sam Hansby	1:18:38	CHRISTCHURCH	6th		
6th	152	Run	M12-39	Kelvin Meade	1:18:40	PAPAKURA	7th		
7th	163	Run	M12-39	Andrew Marshsll	1:20:46	CHRISTCHURCH	8th		
8th	160	Run	M12-39	Simon Litchwark	1:23:45	CHRISTCHURCH	9th		
9th	178	Run	M12-39	George Acland	1:25:14	CHRISTCHURCH	10th		
2nd	190	Run	M40-49	Alistair Cory-wright	1:26:52	CHRISTCHURCH	11th		
10th	150	Run	M12-39	Alexander Mccormack	1:28:32	CHRISTCHRUCH	12th		
1st	134	Run	F12-39	Lara Prince	1:28:59	CHRISTCHURCH	13th		
11th	168	Run	M12-39	Cameron Blacklock	1:34:43	CHRISTCHUCH	14th		
1st	141	Run	F40-49	Megan Martin	1:35:22	KAIAPOI	15th		
1st	204	Run	M50-99	lan Forne	1:36:48	CHRISTCHURCH	16th		
3rd	188	Run	M40-49	Mel Orange	1:37:21	CHIRSTCHURCH	17th		
12th	159	Run	M12-39	Clinton Killen	1:37:48	SYDNEY	18th		
2nd	139	Run	F12-39	Dani Nicolson	1:37:51	DUNEDIN	19th		
13th	153	Run	M12-39	Ashley Cheeseman	1:38:11	CHRISTCHURCH	20th		
3rd	220	Run	F12-39	Nicky Waters	1:38:12	CHRISTCHURCH	21st		
4th	186	Run	M40-49	Ross Mckay	1:38:13	RANGIORA	22nd		
14th	221	Run	M12-39	Mark Henwood	1:38:39	Christchurch	23rd		
2nd	201 175	Run	M50-99	David Watt	1:39:13	CHRISTCHURCH	24th 25th		
15th 16th	164	Run	M12-39 M12-39	Will Reeve	1:39:14	CHRISTCHURCH	26th		
17th	155	Run Run	M12-39	Patrick Seifert Kurt Haldane	1:39:37 1:39:40	CHRISTCHURCH KAIAPOI	26(1) 27th		
4th	217	Run	F12-39	Emily Wall	1:40:41	CHRISTCHURCH	27111 28th		
18th	167	Run	M12-39	Lennard Hachmann	1:41:37	MENLO PARK	29th		
5th	185	Run	M40-49	Warren Eade	1:42:57	CHRISTCHURCH	30th		
3rd	208	Run	M50-49	Nick Braithwaite	1:43:00	CHRISTCHURCH	31st		
19th	218	Run	M12-39	Kade Wallis	1:44:06	CHRISTCHURCH	32nd		
20th	177	Run	M12-39	Chris Diehl	1:44:08	CHRISTCHURCH	33rd		
4th	212	Run	M50-99	Peter Taylor	1:44:54	CHRISTCHURCH	34th		
6th	219	Run	M40-49	Hamish Orbell	1:44:57	FAIRLIE	35th		
7th	215	Run	M40-49	Joe Harrison	1:45:17	FAIRLIE	36th		
8th	165	Run	M40-49	Brendon Ross	1:46:03	CHRISTCHURCH	37th		
9th	199	Run	M40-49	Chris Wylie	1:46:07	ASHBURTON	38th		
10th	195	Run	M40-49	Richard Thomas	1:46:50	CHRISTCHURCH	39th		
5th	189	Run	F12-39	Georgia Whitla	1:47:18	BISHOPDALE	40th		
6th	131	Run	F12-39	Georgina Prouting	1:49:32	BLENHEIM	41st		
21st	154	Run	M12-39	Mark Stoffels	1:50:42	CHRISTCHURCH	42nd		
5th	207	Run	M50-99	Ian Richardson	1:55:13	GREYMOUTH	43rd		
22nd	176	Run	M12-39	Sam Tolra	1:55:46	CHRISTCHURCH	44th		
11th	193	Run	M40-49	Gregory Anderson	1:57:36	FAIRLIE	45th		
23rd	169	Run	M12-39	Kane Crossan	2:00:00	CHRISTCHURCH	46th		
12th	200	Run	M40-49	Matt Akehurst	2:00:04	KAIAPOI	47th		
24th	214	Run	M12-39	Mark Konijn	2:01:40	DUNEDIN	48th		
13th	197	Run	M40-49	Colin Jordan	2:01:49	FAIRLIE	49th		
7th	140	Run	F12-39	Pip Wylaars	2:01:53	CHRISTCHURCH	50th		
25th	158	Run	M12-39	Ben Curteis	2:01:59	CHRISTCHURCH	51st		



Shoe Clinic Avalanche Peak Challenge 2014 - Results

Grade Place	Bib.	Category	Division	Name	Finish Time	City	Place Overall
8th	137	Run	F12-39	Jessica Templeton	2:02:26	CHRISTCHURCH	52nd
9th	130	Run	F12-39	Roseanna Gamlen-greene	2:02:38	CHRISTCHURCH	53rd
14th	191	Run	M40-49	Peter Thomson	2:03:51	CHRISTCHURCH	54th
15th	182	Run	M40-49	Glenn Connor	2:04:32	CHRISTCHURCH	55th
16th	187	Run	M40-49	Darren Whittington	2:04:55	CHRISTCHURCH	56th
1st	149	Run	F50-99	Jean Cory-wright	2:07:45	CHRISTCHURCH	57th
2nd	144	Run	F40-49	Gill Taylor	2:08:57	CHRISTCHURCH	58th
6th	213	Run	M50-99	Ren Henkel	2:09:19	CHRISTCHURCH	59th
26th	161	Run	M12-39	Craig Harrington	2:13:16	CHRISTCHURCH	60th
7th	203	Run	M50-99	John Gibson	2:13:18	CHRISTCHURCH	61st
17th	194	Run	M40-49	Richard Green	2:14:03	CHRISTCHURCH	62nd
18th	196	Run	M40-49	David Mavor	2:14:54	ASHBURTON	63rd
27th	170	Run	M12-39	Jon Preston	2:16:26	CHRISTCHURCH	64th
3rd	181	Run	F40-49	Lisa Bird	2:19:56	ASHBURTON	65th
2nd	147	Run	F50-99	Liz Coke	2:20:50	NELSON	66th
19th	184	Run	M40-49	Richard York	2:22:26	CHRISTCHURCH	67th
8th	202	Run	M50-99	Nick Ede	2:28:27	CHRISTCHURCH	68th
9th	206	Run	M50-99	Dave Candy	2:32:18	CHRISTCHURCH	69th
4th	145	Run	F40-49	Amanda Storrier	2:32:41	CHRISTCHURCH	70th
5th	146	Run	F40-49	Victoria Broullon	2:34:22	CHRISTCHURCH	71st
28th	162	Run	M12-39	Philip Moyle	2:39:02	CHRISTCHURCH	72nd
6th	143	Run	F40-49	Michelle Anderson	2:39:42	TAKAKA	73rd
10th	216	Run	F12-39	Lana Shackleton	2:40:08	CHRISTCHURCH	74th
3rd	148	Run	F50-99	Fran Kerse	2:47:26	NELSON	75th
10th	210	Run	M50-99	Bill Johnson	2:47:59	LYTTELTON	76th
11th	138	Run	F12-39	Rachel Prendergast	2:55:27	ASHBURTON	77th
7th	142	Run	F40-49	Jane Mckay	3:03:16	RANGIORA	78th

Tramp Section

Grade Place	Bib.	Category	Division	Name	Finish Time	City	Place Overall	
1st	466	Tramp	F12-39	Sonia Brown	2:22:14	CHRISTCHURCH	1st	
1st	482	Tramp	M50-99	Mark Field	2:22:16	CHRISTCHURCH	2nd	
1st	473	Tramp	F40-49	Jennifer Duncan	2:33:35	CHRISTCHURCH	3rd	
2nd	480	Tramp	M50-99	Kerry Brown	2:33:37	CHRISTCHURCH	4th	
1st	475	Tramp	M12-39	Rory Roten	2:57:51	ROLLESTON	5th	
2nd	468	Tramp	F12-39	Olivia Roten	2:57:53	DANBURY	6th	
3rd	463	Tramp	F12-39	Emma Hewat	3:07:03	CHRISTCHURCH	7th	
2nd	477	Tramp	M12-39	Robbie Mcgregor	3:09:07	CHRISTCHURCH	8th	
4th	464	Tramp	F12-39	Sarah Hoffman	3:09:33	CHRISTCHURCH	9th	
2nd	471	Tramp	F40-49	Phillipa Alexi	3:24:41	CHRISTCHURCH	10th	
3rd	478	Tramp	M50-99	Rob Woolley	3:40:11	CHRISTCHURCH	11th	
4th	479	Tramp	M50-99	Graham Connor	3:40:19	CHRISTCHURCH	12th	
1st	474	Tramp	F50-99	Elizabeth Van Til	3:40:20	CHRISTCHURCH	13th	
3rd	469	Tramp	F40-49	Erin Enright	3:44:29	CHRISTCHURCH	14th	
5th	467	Tramp	F12-39	Alison Low	3:44:30	CHRISTCHURCH	15th	
6th	465	Tramp	F12-39	Bek Masterton	3:44:39	CHRISTCHURCH	16th	
5th	481	Tramp	M50-99	Hank Van Til	3:44:58	CHRISTCHURCH	17th	
4th	470	Tramp	F40-49	Lee-anne Nicholls	3:47:34	CHRISTCHURCH	18th	
5th	472	Tramp	F40-49	Sarah Bass	3:47:41	CHRISTCHURCH	19th	
6th	484	Tramp	M50-99	Chaz Cameron	4:09:02	CHRISTCHURCH	20th	